MARY LOUISE MRVOS On Friday, December 1, 2023, Mary Lou Mrvos passed

M.D.; survived by her children, Diana Mrvos Rath (Diana Mrvos, M.D.) and her husband Frank Rath, Jr., and Dan Mrvos (Hope Sullivan); grandmother of Christina Lamport (Jason) and Allison Espinel (Daniel); sister of the late Mildred Stepaniak, Olga Hulley and John Lois, Jr. There will be no visitation. The family will host a reception celebrating Mary Lou's life on Sunday, December 3, 2023, from 12 noon until 3 p.m. at the Fox Chapel Golf Club, 426 Fox Chapel Road, PM 15238. In light of flowers, remembrances may

away peacefully. Beloved wife of the late Miles D. Mrvos,

Lou's life on Sunday, December 3, 2023, from 12 noon until 3 p.m. at the Fox Chapel Golf Club, 426 Fox Chapel Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15238. In lieu of flowers, remembrances may be made to Child Fund International (www.childfund.org) Arrangements by JOHN A. FREYVOGEL SONS, INC. (freyvogelfuneralhome.com)

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb